

Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex,

Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 (INDIA)

Phone : 011-40322100

Fax : (91-11) 403322129

Web. : www.jindalgroup.com

October 15, 2019

The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051

The Manager Listing BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

(Scrip Code: NSE: JINDALPOLY)

(Scrip Code: BSE: 500227)

**Re:** ISIN: INE197D01010

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the guarter ended September 30,

<u>2019</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith compliance certificates received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) i.e. M/s Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

New Delh

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For Jindal Poly Films Limited

Sanjeev Kumar Company Secretary ACS-18087

Encl.: A/a

\_\_\_\_\_\_

CC:

**National Securities Depository Limited** 

Trade World 4th Floor Kamala Mills Compound Senapati Bapat Marg Lower Parel MUMBAI- 400 013

**Central Depository Services (India) Ltd** 

Regd. Off. Marathon Futurex A Wing, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor NM Joshi Marg Lower Parel (E) MUMBAI – 400 023

Regd. Office: 19th K.M. Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Distt. Bulandshahr (U.P.)

CIN: L17111UP1974PLC003979



KFPL/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 11/10/2019

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended

September 30, 2019

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SAMY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

D. Suresh Babu Deputy Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED
PLOT NO. 12,
SECTOR -1B,
LOCAL SHOPPING COMPLEX, VASANT KUNJ
NEW DELHI
110057

For JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

Sarleev Kumar Cumpany Secretary ACS: 18087



KFPL/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 11/10/2019

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD
REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR
NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST)
MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended September 30, 2019

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

D. Suresh Babu Deputy Manager FOR JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

Sanjbev Kumar Company Secretary ACS: 18087

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY
JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED
PLOT NO. 12,
SECTOR -1B,
LOCAL SHOPPING COMPLEX, VASANT KUNJ
NEW DELHI
110057